

\204
SLP(C)No. 8365 OF 2004
ITEM No.35

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8365/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2003 in STR 130/91
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMNR. OF SALES TAX, U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HAMARA CHAPPAL HOUSE
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the Appeal, there shall be an order of stay of the operation of the impugned order.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master